

Department of the Interior and Local Government

Regional Office No. V, Rizal Street, Legazpi City



	The second second	PURCHASE ORDE	R		MATURE DATE
Address : TIN :	Naga City	AL LITTER MODE	P.O. No. : Date : Noven Mode of Proc		
	ise furnish t	his Office the following articles subject to the tern OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR			The same of the sa
Place of Date of D		DILG Regional Office V	Delivery Term Receipt of Not Payment Terr	ice to Proceed	ilendar Days Upon d
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
	box	Vitamin C with Zinc, 100Ppcs/box Non-acidic, 500mg Vitamin C, 10mg Zinc	1300	225.87	293,631.00
	bottle	Alcohol 70% solution Isoprophyl 500ml per bottle	4000	65.00	260,000.00
	box	Face Shiled eyeglass-type free size reusable 1 pc per box	2623	12.00	31,476.00
	box	Face Mask three-ply Disposable Free Size with loop and lace 50pcs/box	5295	103.00	545,385.00
	set	PPE Set (packed in ziplock bag) 1 pc PPE Gown - washable reusable bunnysuit-type (coverall) two-ply material Taffeta fabric Meduim Size 5 pcs Head cover - Nurse Cap Caterpillar-type, disposable 5 pairs / 10pcs Shoe / Foot cover - gartered, disposable 1 pc Goggles - reusable gartered adjustable fit silicon material with hard plastic lens without airvent 10 pcs Sterile Gloves - Latex Disposable		419.00	363,273.00
Total Amour		One Million Four Hundred Ninety-three Thousand Se			1,493,765.00
one per	cent for ev	re to make the full delivery within the time spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrery day of delay shall be imposed on the under the spectrum day of the spectrum day of spectrum day	elivered item/ Very truly yo	ours.	NUYDA, CESO III
	uster : vailable : _	OT PUND NOV 19 1021 COREE MODESSA F. BADONG	Date of the	ORS/BURS:	



Documei	SHOW AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
OP-R	OV-38-09

Rev. No.	Eff. Date	Page
00	07.01.19	1 of 1

Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office V

REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE NOTICE OF AWARD

The Manag	er
BCVR PRIME	ENTERPRISES
Naga City	

Dear Sir/Madam:

Very Truly Yours.

We are pleased to notify you that your bid dated **November 10, 2021**, for the **PURCHASE OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE RE-HIRED CONTACT TRACERS** for the Contract Price of equivalent to **One Million Four Hundred Ninety-three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-five Pesos (PHP 1,493,765.00)** is hereby accepted.

You are required to formally enter into a contract within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this NOA and to provide the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing all copies. Retain one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office, DILG Regional Office V, Rizal Street Legazpi City.

ATTY. ANTHONY C. NUYDA, CESO III degional Director
CONFORME:
y: Joan 7 Tacsay (Signature over Printed Name)
Date:

"Matino, Mahusay at Maaasahan"

Rizal St., Legazpi City

(052) 4801484; 4801486 (052) 4804023

http://region5.dilg.gov.ph
region5dilg@gmail.com



FM-QP-DILG-AS-RO-10-15

Rev. No. Eff. Date Page

00 06.15..21 1 of 1

Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office V

REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE NOTICE TO PROCEED

The N	Manag	er
BCVR	PRIME	ENTERPRISES
Nago	a City	

Dear Sir:

Very Truly Yours,

Since the attached Contract Agreement with you for the project **PURCHASE OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE RE-HIRED CONTACT TRACERS** has been approved, notice is hereby given to you to proceed effective upon the date of your receipt of this Notice, with the implementation of the Provisions of the Contract, in accordance with the terms of Contract Agreement, including Conditions of Contract.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Retain one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office, DILG Regional Office V, Rizal Street Legazpi City.

ΑΠΥ. Regiφr	ANTHONY C. NUYDA, CESO III nal Director
CONF	ORME:
Ву:	(Signature over Printed Name)
Date:	



Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office V

PURCHASE OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE RE-HIRED CONTACT TRACERS

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made the _____ day of ________, 202__ between DILG REGIONAL OFFICE V, Legazpi City of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES of Unit 1 ANC BLDG. Panganiban Drive, Naga City, Camarines Sur (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly PURCHASE OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE RE-HIRED CONTACT TRACERS with an Approved Budget Contract (ABC) of One Million Nine Hundred Forty-seven Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-five Pesos (1,947,395.00), and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of One Million Four Hundred Ninety-three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-five Pesos (PHP 1,493,765.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.



Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office V

- 3. In consideration for the sum of One Million Four Hundred Ninety-three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-five Pesos (PHP 1,493,765.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES agrees to the PURCHASE OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE RE-HIRED CONTACT TRACERS in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The **DILG REGIONAL OFFICE V** agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

ATTY. ANTHONY C. NUYDA. CESO III

Regional Director

for:

DILG Regional Office V

ERICK PUROLDAN

wner

of:

BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISE

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Republic of the Philippines)
Province of Albay)
City of Legazpi)

Before me this 2 day of November, 2021, personally appeared ATTY. ANTHONY C. NUYDA, CESO III, Regional Director of the DILG Region V and ERICK P. ROLDAN, Owner known to be the same persons who executed this CONTRACT OF AGREEMENT consisting of two (2) pages, affiants exhibiting to me their Identification Description (I.D.) respectively.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this ____ day of _____, 202__ in Legazpi City, Philippines.

Doc. No. 601 Page No. 741 Book No. 741 Series of 601

ALLY, FLURENLIU R. ROSALES

ROLL NO. 29805/MCLE NO. 111-0022200 (ROLL NO. 29805/MCLE NO. 111-0022200 (COMM. NO. 21-24, UNTIL DEC. 31. 2021 16P. NO. 131514/OCT. 28.2020 PTR NO. 0426821/JAN. 5. 2021 DR. 2 PRIETO PLOG. PANGAMIRAN DOUGE.

OR. 2 PRIETO BLDG. PANGANIBAN DRIVE NAGA CITY/ TEL NO. 473-83-58



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Regional Office V Legazpi City

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES AS THE BIDDER WITH THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (LCRB) FOR THE CONTRACT: PURCHASE OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE RE-HIRED CONTACT TRACERS

PB-GDS-2021-270

WHEREAS, the Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office 5 requested quotation/s for the project: PURCHASE OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE RE-HIRED CONTACT TRACERS, with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): One Million Nine Hundred Forty-seven Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-five Pesos (1,947,395.00).

WHEREAS, the BAC resorted to Public Bidding as the mode of procurement and posted the project in the PHILGEPS for the period October 15 - November 10, 2021;

WHEREAS, in response to the said, three (3) bidders/suppliers were able to submit their bids before the cut-off time with details as follows:

BIDDER	DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION	
RPD CHEM ENTERPRISES	Nov. 10, 2021 @ 8:09am	
BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES	Nov. 10, 2021 @ 10:15am	
MEDICATUS PHARMA DISTRIBUTOR	Nov. 10, 2021 @ 10:26am	

WHEREAS, during the bid opening, 3 bidder/s qualified in the preliminary evaluation with the following details;

BIDDER	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS
BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES	PHP 1,493,765.00	RANK 1
MEDICATUS PHARMA DISTRIBUTOR	PHP 1,601,090.50	RANK 2
RPD CHEM ENTERPRISES	PHP 1,766,545.00	RANK 3

WHEREAS, upon examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the **BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES**, its bid was found to be responsive;

WHEREAS, the BAC declared and recommended BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED

A. To recommend for the approval and awarding of BCVR PRIME ENTERPRISES as the bidder with the lowest calculated and responsive bid for the contract: PURCHASE OF PPE AND OTHER MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR THE RE-HIRED CONTACT TRACERS, with the amount equivalent to One Million Four Hundred Ninety-three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-five Pesos Only (PHP 1,493,765.00).

RESOLVED, at the DILG Regional Office Conference Room, this 10th day of November 2021.

ALFREDO L. SALLAN

BAC Chairperson

ANTONIO H. PASANO

BAC Member

OLIVIO D. RAMIREZ

BAC Vice Chairperson

AMALINE R. COLINA

BAC Member

MA. RUTHEL P. GIGANTOCA

(rest

BAC Member

MAP G. CLEMENTE

BAC Member

Approved

ATTY. ANTHONY C. NUYDA, CESO III

M

Regional Director